

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3915/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

WP No. 1741/1999

SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe name of Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv. for the  
Petitioner may be discharged from the cause list.Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to  
effect service on the respondents through the local  
Court.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Court Master Court Master