

ITEM NO.15
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3915/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in WP No.1741/1999
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 28/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.
For Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite four opportunities granted, service of
notice of motion is not complete on the L.Rs. of deceased
Respondent No.6. In the interest of justice, I grant one
more opportunity to do the needful within four weeks
subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme
Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR