

æ

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).3915/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in WP No.1741/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

Date: 16/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the
names of legal heirs of respondent No.6 and 7 to 10 are
deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the
applicant-petitioner.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master