

X
ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3915/2007

SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased respondent,discharge of Advocate-on-Record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.
Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber dated 16.4.2012,
deceased respondent No.6 and respondent Nos. 7 to 10 have been already
deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 have already filed their counter affidavit
on record.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj