

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 3915/2007

SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent, c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.  
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Affidavit of service for chamber summons to the legal

heirs of the deceased respondent no.3 has not been filed.

However, as last opportunity four weeks time is granted for

the same.

List again on 14.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.08.20  
11:30:37 IST  
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar