

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3915/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2006 in WP No. 1741/1999 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 26/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to serve chamber summons in respect of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.3.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR