

\224ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 3915/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2006  
in WP No. 1741/1999 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)  
SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS Respondent(s)  
(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. )

Date: 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

Mr. M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Apurv Taran, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Consequently, the prayer for substitution is allowed.

The Registry would amend the cause-title.

The Interlocutory Applications on board stand allowed.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER