

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3915/2007
SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for substitution of l.rs of the deceased
respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.S.Parmar, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time as last
opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2,4 and 5 have already filed counter
affidavit.

None appears for legal representatives of deceased
respondent no.3 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 6 to 10 have already been deleted from
the array of parties vide orders dt.16.4.2012 and 26.7.2013
respectively.

Registry to process the matter thereafter for being
listed before the Hon'ble Court irrespective of the fact
whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further
opportunity is declined.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar