

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3915/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/08/2006
in WP No. 1741/1999 passed by the High Court Of M.P. . At Gwalior)
SURYA KANT @ NARAYAN RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.P. BOARD OF REVENUE TH. CHAIRMAN & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhinav Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to enable him to
file rejoinder affidavit.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER